FIRST INFORMATION OF A dO CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CORRE

REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 TATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

9:08 AM

FIR No. 2643(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 380/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 1198(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 380/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

05/06/2023 (Time Nil) Date and Hour Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction Date of dispatch from when reported from Police Station Police Station 11/09/2023 From the Garage of DC Office Tuibong, Churachandpur District 11/09/2023 About 1.5 Kms North

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Meinam Sanjoy singh (42) yrs ,Rifleman GD No. AR5009413A posted at 27Sector, Tuibong, Churachandpur # 9862993499	Unknown Kuki Miscreants	Punishable u/s / 380/34 IPC	ASI T Pauliansiam of CCP-PS will please investigate the case,	
i/c OC/CCP-PS			16 May	

Officer-In-Charge Churachandpur Police Station Manipuf,

O mulijapo

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

Officer-M2873rge

Churachandpur Police Station Manipur,

The Officer-in-charge Moirang Police Station.

> Sub:- Report of missing/stolen of two wheeler Duet VX silver in colour bearing Registration No. MN05E - 0011, Engine No. JF33AAGGB10665, Chessis No. MBLJF16ESGGB07844.

Sir,

I the undresigned have the honour to state the following lines for favour of kind perusal and necessary action please.

I am serving as Rifleman GD No. AR5009413A and presently posted at 27 Sector, Tuibong, Churachandpur.

That, the above noted two wheeler registered in the name of my wife L. Bijya Devi of Moirang Collage Gate which was used by me was stolen away by unknown Kuki Miscreants on 05/06/2023 (Time Not Known) from the garage of DC Office Tuibong, Churachandpur by taking advantage of present communal crisis between Meitei and Kuki Communities. I could not submit the report in time due to present detoriated law and order situation in the state of Manipur.

It is therefore requested you to kindly take necessary action against the culprits according to

law.

Dated: - 18/06/2023

Encloser:- Xerox copy of RC book,

Yours faithfully

Reheated as on OF OF PIRNO. 2643

(09) 2023 ecp-ps u/s 880/34/Pe

Oc/ccp-ps

M. Sanjoy his

( Meinam Sanjoy Singh (42) Rifleman GD No. AR5009413A

presently posted at 27 Sector, Tuibong, Churachandpur.

# 9862993499

Report in theated as an OE of the FIR No. 1198 Colors MR495 als 380/34 IPE

Sn \_

PORTE PLA





GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

## RegistrationNo MN05E 0011

Owner LEIPHRAKPAM BUYA DEVI

Ärdd: BIOTRANG LEIPHRANPAN LEIRAI DIST , & GHNLIPHR MANIPUR

S/D/W o LATE L IBOMCHA SINGH

beg Setn	23/03/2017	1974000 (2010)	1890 (1804)
Vels Casi	AGDER	Tucpostryto	Hannau
Colour	SUVER	Management	IN RRE
G-84 - 190-6	SETTING.	B10mg)	
Hotel H.	国际产101亿元的2.347		
Model	DUET VX		
Wir With	toffers.	FUO.	PETROL
Seating Cap	002	CUBIC CAP	000110
So, of Cylo	1	Unlesden Wt.	000116
Body Type	SOLO:	GVW	000000
Egyethecertor	510/419 163		0.17.19230

Book No.					
Manipur State	Form	No.	V.	7	

	10 11
CE N	Page No.
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	7 mg v 7 101

## FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION \* MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

FIR No. 1198(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 380/34 IPC

District: Bishnupur

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- on 5th June, 2023 Time- Nil.

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
On 18 <sup>th</sup> June, 2023 at 11.30 am	From the Garage of DC Office Tuibong, Churachandpur Dist. about 27 Kms to south	18/06/2023	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Meinam Sanjoy Singh, 42 yrs, Rifleman GD No. AR5009413A posted at 27 Sector, Tuibong, Churachandpur	Unknown Kuki miscreants	Theft in dwelling House, etc. & Acts done by several persons in furtherance of common intention	The case has been transferred to OC-CCP PS as the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP PS.	
OE is attached.		/ Punishable		
I/c OE/MRG-P.S. Dt. 18/06/2023		u/s 380/34 IPC		

Officer-In-charge Moirang Police Station Moirang Dist., Manipur Bishnupur Dist.,

Signed... (SI. N. Samson Singh)
Designation... i/c OC/MRG-PS
Dated: 18/06/2023